
1 

 

Amendment No. 1 

Issued on: October 22, 2020 

 

to  

Request for Bids for 

Procurement of Development and Deployment of  

Quality Indicators Software Solution 

 

 

 

   

RFB issued on:   September 21, 2020  

 

Tender No:    RS-SSHP-8338YF-G-RFB-20-3.1.3.3 

 

Employer:    The Project Coordination Unit on behalf of the  

    Ministry of Health of Republic of Serbia 
 

Country:    Republic of Serbia 
 

 

 

  



2 

 

This Amendment No. 1 to the RFB no. RS-SSHP-8338YF-G-RFB-20-3.1.3.3, for Development 

and Deployment of Quality Indicators Software Solution has been issued on October 22, 2020; 

and change the following clauses of the RFB: 

 

Section II: Bid Data Sheet, D. Submission and Opening of Bids 

 

1. ITB 7.1 shall read as follows: 

 

 

ITB 7.1 For Clarification of Bid purposes only, the Purchaser’s address is: 

Dom Zdravlja Savski Venac 

Attention: Ms. Žana Cvetković, Procurement Specialist 

Address: Pasterova 1. Str 

Floor/ Room number: Floor 3rd, Second Serbia Health Project,  

Project Coordination Unit 

City: Belgrade 

ZIP Code: 11000 

Country:  The Republic of Serbia  

Tel 1: +381 11 36 06 403  

Tel 2: +381 11 36 06 402 

Fax:   +381 11 36 06 400 

E-mail:  office_pcu@zdravlje.gov.rs  

Requests for clarification should be received by the Purchaser no later 

than: 21 days prior to the deadline for submission of Bids in accordance 

with ITB 23., but no later than November 3, 2020   

 

 

2. ITB 23.1 shall read as follows: 

  

ITB 23.1  For Bid submission purposes only, the Purchaser’s address is:  

Dom zdravlja Savski venac  

Attention: Ms. Žana Cvetković, Procurement Specialist  

Street Address: Pasterova 1 Str.,  

Floor/Room number: Floor 3rd, Second Serbia Health Project,  

                                   Project Coordination Unit 
City: Belgrade 

ZIP Code: 11000 

Country: The Republic of Serbia  

 

The deadline for Bid submission is: 

Date: November 24, 2020. 

Time: 14.00 hours, CET 

Street Address:  Pasterova 1 Str.,    

Floor/ Room number: Floor 3rd, Second Serbia Health Project,  

mailto:office_pcu@zdravlje.gov.rs


3 

 

                                    Project Coordination Unit  
City:  Belgrade 

ZIP Code: 11000 

Country: The Republic of Serbia 

 

 

 

3. ITB 26.1 shall read as follows: 

 

ITB 26.1 The Bid opening shall take place at: 

Dom zdravlja Savski venac  

Street Address: Pasterova 1 Str.,  

Floor/Room number: Floor 2nd, Conference room 

City: Belgrade 

ZIP Code: 11000 

Country: Republic of Serbia  

 

Date: November 24, 2020 

Time: 14.15 hours, CET  

 

Note: The impact of the Covid-19 pandemic outbreak in the country will 

be assessed before the bid opening time, and based on findings at that 

time, the Purchaser may decide to conduct the bid opening through video 

live stream. The bidders will be informed accordingly.  

 

 

 

4. Other 

 

All other clauses of the Bidding Document shall remain the same. 

 

The Amendment number 1 is prepared according to Section I. Instructions to Bidders, clause 8, 

Amendment of Bidding Document, and it is considered as part of the Bidding Document. 

 

 




